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along the outline. Plant Teddy 
Bear sunfl owers between the 
Mammoth sunfl owers.

Alternate planting a moon-
fl ower or morning glory seed a 
few inches from each Mammoth 
sunfl ower seed.

As the plants grow, use twine 
or panty hose to tie the Mam-
moth sunfl owers to the stakes.

Encourage the vines to grow 
up the Mammoth sunfl owers.

Once the Mammoth sunfl ow-
ers develop blooms, use garden 
twine to tie from fl ower head 
to fl ower head, crisscrossing 
the house. The vines will ram-
ble across the twine, creating a 
roof.

Water weekly. Use organic 
liquid fertilizer according to 
directions.

Night & Day Garden
Children in one of the Vir-

ginia Living Museum’s pre-
kindergarten camps are plant-
ing a “Night and Day Garden” 
with moonfl ower seeds and zin-
nia seeds, according to Betsy 
Wolin, education associate at 
the Virginia Living Museum in 
Newport News, Va.

“They do this on the day they 
explore the differences between 
butterfl ies and moths,” she says.

“Moonfl owers attract moths, 
and zinnias attract butterfl ies.”

For an edible experiment, 
Wolin suggests families can do a 
“three sisters planting” of corn, 
beans and squash, just like the 
Powhatan Indians did: the beans 
climb the corn, and the squash 
provides the ground cover for 
moisture.

GARDENS
continued from page 3A

Photo courtesy The Gardener’s Workshop
Lisa Ziegler of The Gardener’s Workshop relaxes in the Sunfl ower House with Babs, her 10-year-old golden retriever. 

The right mortgage counts.

Christopher Hotchkiss
Mortgage Originator
NMLS #454702
607.758.1218

With competitive rates, online applications 
and an attentive team of expert mortgage 
originators, you can count on NBT Bank to 
make financing your new home as simple 
and stress-free as possible.
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**Teresa Howell
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Eleven Acres       $200,000
Ideal for developement or
commercial location.  868’
RF on Rte 222 & 539’ RF
 on Lick St.
MLS 302314/S333777

2379 East Hill Road
Great Colonial      $243,700
Eat-in kitchen with island, 
formal living rm  & master 
suite. 2 car 2 story garage!
MLS 300952 

*Jolene Rightmyer-Macolini
c. 607.339.1559

2480 Page Green Rd

14108 State Rte 90

This IS Home       $465,000
Great for hunting, fishing
& relaxing! Home w/ an 
income apt over garage. 
Pool! MLS 301412

Million $ Views    $225,000
Cedar log home - 78 acres
Relax & enjoy the views, 2
bdrm w/ a loft 2 full baths.
MLS 301520 

*Joseph Caza III
c. 607.220.5343

1134 State Rte 221

*Shuryl Menapace
c. 607.423.3842

**Judith Kirtland
c. 607.280.3007

646 Route 392 

0  Lick Street

**Amy Cobb
c. 607.423.6766

**Jolene Rightmyer- Macolini

c. 607.339.1559

812 County Hwy 42
Country Home   $185,000
2.54 private acres, w/ a 
frog pond,Two 2 car gar-
ages, 3 bedrooms & 2 full
baths!  Great back deck!
MLS 302456/S334611

5475 State Rte 38A

82-84 Lincoln Ave
Duplex                  $179,000 
3 blocks from Cortland 
Campus and downtown 
location. 3 bdrms, 1 bath 
on each side. Upgrades. 
Pparking. MLS 301079

Fully Renovated    $98,900
Downstairs remodeled w/ 
full bath,  flrs, windows, 
laundry rm, sheet rock & 
upgrades to mechanicals.
MLS 302292/S333713

Country Home  $83,900
Beautiful wood work, lg
bdrms w/ walk-in closets, 
2 full bath. Lg garage.
MLS 140249/S305945

*Shuryl Menapace
c. 607.423.3842

Country Living!    $189,900
Contemporary Tri-Level w/
lrg foyer, cathedral ceilings,
& updated kitchen. LL w/
kitchenette & bath.
MLS 302550

**Kevin O’Connor
c. 607.220.5338

**Joan Portzline
c. 607.227.4219

**Joan Portzline
c. 607.227.4219

Enjoy the advantages of local mortgages.
CFCU’s local decisioning and servicing and No Closing Cost Mortgages, 
not only made us the area’s leading residential lender last year, we also

saved over one million in closing costs for local families.

Triphammer 

Meet our team

Martha Preston 

martha.preston@mycfcu.com 
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